MILITARY

CHILDCARE @ COM

Program Release Notes 2.1.3.8

On 19 August 2021, MilitaryChildCare.com (MCC) was upgraded to include several enhancements. The enhancements
are summarized in the table below and additional details are provided in subsequent sections.

The 24/7 and Extended Care Demand Report is available. This report identifies the children in
need of 24/7 or extended care whose sponsor completed the interest form while searching for
care at an installation where 24/7 and extended care are not available.

Reports

Where Children
are Receiving
Care Text Box

Families will be allowed, but not required, to enter a comment about the care their child is
receiving regardless of which option is selected.

Provider Long-
Term Closure
Reason

The list of reasons for provider long-term closure has been updated. The complete list of
reasons includes Personal Leave, Certification Suspended, and Provider PCSing. To request a

provider’s status be updated to long-term closure, please submit the FCC Provider Update
Request Form available on the Training Center Resources page.

24/7 and Extended Care Demand Report

The 24/7 and Extended Care Demand report identifies the children for whom the 24/7 and extended care interest form
was completed while searching for care at an installation where 24/7 and/or extended care are not available. The report
includes the family’s work schedule.

Sample 24/7 and Extended Care Demand Report
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Report: 24/7 and Extended Care Demand Report
Description: Identifies the children in need of 24/7 or extended care whose sponsor completed the interest form while searching for care at an installation where 24/7 and extended care are not available.
Report Level: Branch

Report includes breakout by: Region, Installation
Report includes additional data: Household Branch
Date of Record: 4.16.2021

Children with Interest - Navy
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10 |Branch
11 |Navy
12 |Nawvy
13 |Nawy
14 |Navy
15 |Nawvy
16 |Navy
17 |Navy
18 |Navy
19 |Nawvy
20 |Navy
21 |Navy
22 |Nawy
23 |Navy
24 |Navy
25 |Navy
26 |Navy
27 |Nawy
28 |Navy
29 |Navy
30 |Nawy

Region

Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii

Installation

Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
loint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam

Care Type
24/7 Care
247 Care
247 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
247 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
247 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
247 Care
247 Care
24/7 Care
24/7 Care
247 Care

Child

Child Name 1
Child Name 2
Child Name 3
Child Name 4
Child Name 5
Child Name 6
Child Name 7
Child Name B
Child Name 8
Child Name 10
Child Name 11
Child Name 12
Child Name 13
Child Name 14
Child Name 15
Child Name 16
Child Name 17
Child Name 18
Child Name 19
Child Name 20

Sponsor

Sponsor Name 1
Sponsor Name 2
Sponsor Name 3
Sponsor Name 4
Sponsor Name 5
Sponsor Name 6
Sponsor Name 7
Sponsor Name 8
Sponsor Name 9
Sponsor Name 10
Sponsor Name 11
Sponsor Name 12
Sponsor Name 13
Sponsor Name 14
Sponsor Name 15
Sponsor Name 16
Sponsor Name 17
Sponsor Name 18
Sponsor Name 19
Sponsor Name 20

Age Group
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant

Priority
1B.1
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
18.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
16.2
1B.2
18.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2
1B.2

Navy Bahrain (NS#) | Naples (NSA) || Rota (NAVSTA) || Sigonella (as) [JSED

Household Branch Interest DCN Date Interest Recorded

Navy
Army
Marine Corps
MNavy
Army
Army
Navy
Army
Nawvy
MNavy
Army

Air Force
Navy
Army

Air Force
Nawvy
Army
MNavy
Army
MNavy

4

6/2/2021
7/3/2021
6/3/2021
5/13/2021
7/3/2021
4112021
6/2/2021
7/3/2021
6/10/2021
4/18/2021
/82021
582021
5/27/2021
6/24/2021
6/17/2021
12/10/2020
6/10/2021
6/3/2021
5/1/2021
4/8f2021

Work Schedule

6/2/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
7/3/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
6/3/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
5/13/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
7/3/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
4/11/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
6/2/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
7/3/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
6,/10/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
4/18/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
3/4/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
5/4/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
5/27/2021 Work 5 overnights a week
6/24/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
6/17/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
12/10/2020 Work 3 overnights a week
6/10/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
6/3/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
5/1/2021 Work 3 overnights a week
4/8/2021 Work 3 overnights 3 week
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https://www.mcccentral.com/iVR
https://www.mcccentral.com/iVR

Program Release Notes v2.1.3.8

Where Children Are Receiving Care

A comment text box has been added to the modal. Families will be allowed, but not required, to enter a comment
regarding where their child is receiving care.

(O Military child care program (CDC, SAC or 24/7)

O Military Family Child Care (FCC) provider

(O Community based child care program using Fee Assistance
(O Community based child care program

(O Family member, friend, neighbor, or nanny

(O In care with a parent

(O Cannotfind child care at this location

(O Other, enter text

Pleasze add additional information if needed:
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